

W.P.(C) No.9757 of 2021

2. 22.03.2021

Heard learned counsel for Petitioner.

Issue notice on the question of admission.

Since all the Opposite Parties will be represented by the learned State Counsel, no notice be issued to them. Let four extra copies of the brief be served on the learned State counsel within three working days hence.

Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within a period of six weeks from the date of receipt of the brief. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, thereto shall be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

.....
(Biswanath Rath, J.)

3. 22.03.2021

I.A. No.4343 of 2021

Heard learned counsel for Petitioner.

It is directed that any development taken place pursuant to the impugned order in question shall remain subject to the result of the Writ Petition.

I.A. stands disposed of.

.....
(Biswanath Rath, J.)