

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). No.9757 of 2021

Ajit Kumar Pradhan

..... Petitioner
Mr. R. Achary, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

..... Opposite Parties
Mr. N.K. Praharaj, A.G.A.

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

Order No.

ORDER
10.07.2023

06.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. On the request of leaned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter in the week commencing from 31st of July, 2023.

सत्यमेव जयते

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Jagabandhu